MACH610i PARTS LIST

Figure/Table No. Location Assembly
1-2 Lemination Section Lower Frame
2-3 Lamination Section Upper Frame
3-2 Limization Section Roll Drive System
4-1 Lzmination Section Roll End (Operztor Side)
5-3 Lamination Section Roll Drive (1)
62 lemination Section Roll Drive (2)
7-2 lamination Section Positioning Block Drive
8-1 lamination Section Vacuum Plate Drive
9-1 lamination Section Positioning Block, Clutch znd Breke
10-2 lamination Section Positioning Block Drive System (1)
11-2 Lemination Section Positioning Block Drive System(2)
12 lamination Section Film Tension Roll,Upper and Lower
13-2 Lamization Section Dry Film Unit Attachment, Upper znd Lower
14-2 Lamination Section Conveyor
15-2 lemination Section Catter
16-3 lamination Section Cotter Drive
17-3 Laminationr Section Vacuom Plate
18-3 lamination Section Vicuum Header, Upper
19-2 Lemination Section Vacuum Header, Lower
20-2 Lamination Section Intermediate Vacuum Manifold
21-4 Laminatior Section Yecuum Pump, Turbo Blower
28-2 Rear Conveyor Drive System
30-3 Front Conveyor Trensformer Panel
32-2 Control Panel
33-3 Froot Conveyor Setup Panel
34-3 Front Conveyor Operztionr Panel
35-3 Control Cabinet
3J6-2 Lamination Section Static Eliminator
46-3 Front Conveyor Drive System(1)
47-2 Front Conveyor Drive System(2)
48-2 Front Conveyor Thin Panel Feeder (1)
49-3 Front Conveyor Centering Device
51 Front Corveyor Thin Parel Feeder (2)
52-2 Front Corzveyor Prnewmatic Systiem
57 Over Al Cover
60 Lemination Section Dry Film Unit, Upper

61 Leminztior Section Dry Film Unit, Lower



MACHE101

Figure 1-2 Lemination Section-Lower Frame




Table 1-2 Lamination Section—-Lower Frame MACHG610i
ltem P/N S/N Name QTY Remark
1 11600402 Frame 1
2 11600503 Base Plate (F) 1
3 11600504 Base Plate (R) 1
4 11600834 Back Up Plate 1
5 11600734 Retaining Plate 1
6 11600735 Guide Bar 4
7 11600833 Washer 8
8 145017 Accu—Ride 1 #530X28’
9 11600733 Retaining Plate 1
10 11618401 Guide Plate (F) 1
11 11600837 Support 2
12 11600808 Stopper 2
13 11600806 Guide Plate (R) 1
14 11615301 Transformer Bracket 1
15 11507803 Sensor Bracket 1
16 100039 Transformer 1
17 006003 Proximity Switch 1 RS-001
18 006005 Sensor Magnet 1 MFT-2020
19 652608 Screw 1 M2. 6X8L
20 830408 Screw 30 M4X8L
21 610830 Bolt 4 M8X30L
22 720825 Bolt 8 M8X25L
23 720825 Bolt 4 M8X25L
24 610520 Screw 6 M5X20L
25 810515 Screw 2 M5XI15L
26 640406 Screw 4 M4X6L
27 720820 Bolt 8 M8X20L




Figure 2-3 Lamination Section-Upper Frame

MACHB101



Table 2-3 Lamination Section—-Upper Frame MACHG610i
[tem P/N S/N Name QTY Remark
1 11600831 Retaining Angle Bracket (U) 1
2 145001 Accu-Ride 1 #501%X28’
3 11600735 Guide Bar 5
4 11600736 Guide Bar 1
5 11600832 Relaining Angle Bracket (L) 1
b 145017 Accu—-Ride 1 #530%28’
7 11600732 Retaining Plate 1
8 12500811 Spacer 2
9 11607901 Handle Plate 1
10 049001 Handle Lever 1 Assy
11 11600835 Spacer 4
12 11600731 Retaining Plate 1
13 11507905 Hook Pleate 1
14 11507912 Plate 1
15 11507914 Stopper Plate 1
16 11600824 Spacer 1
17 830408 Screw 50 M4X8L
18 610615 Bolt 3 M6X15L
19 810620 Bolt 2 M6X20L
20 810845 Bolt 1 M8X45L
21 810620 Bolt 2 M6X20L
22 610515 Screw 2 M5X15L




Figure 3-2 Lamination Section-Aoll Orive System

MACHB101



Table 3-2 Lamination Section—-Roll Drive Systiem MACHG6101i
[tem P/N Name QTY Remark
1 013004 Motor 1
2 016008 Gear Head 1
3 810820 Bolt 3 M8X20L
4 044041 Key 1 5X5X25L
5 810825 Bolt 4 M8X25L
b 11602251 Motor Base Plate 1
7 11503708 Tie Rod 3
8 810820 Bolt 3 M8X20L
9 600428 C Ring 1
10 045005 Bearing 2 600122
11 11502203 Sprocke! 1 RS35-21T
12 11602252 Sprocket 1 RS35-22TX15T
13 11503702 Sprocket 1 RS35-24T
14 880506 Screw 2 M5XG6L
15 11502204 Sprocket Shaft 1
16 044016 Chain 1 RS35S5NP-63Link
17 11502205 Block 1
18 810625 Bolt 2 ME6X25L
19 044068 Chain | RS35NP-125Link
20 720660 Bolt 1 M6X60L
21 810645 Bolt 2 MG6X45L
22 720885 Bolt 1 M8X85L
23 810825 Bolt 2 M8X25L
24 700432 C Ring 1
25 045002 Bearing 2 600222
26 11502404 Sprocket 1 RS35-21TX15T
27 11502304 Sprocket Shaft |
28 700315 C Ring ]
29 600312 C Ring |
30 810650 Bolt 2 MEX50L
31 700108 Nut 1 M8
32 11502303 Block 1
33 11502401 Sprocket Shaft 1
34 810635 Bolt 2 M6EX35L
35 11502402 Block 1
36 700106 Nut 1 M6
37 720680 Bolt 1 M6X80L
38 006023 Rotary Encoder 1 DC24V
39 044014 Joint Link 2 RS35NP
40 11603552 Spur Gear 1 MJd1X50T
41 11617152 Spacer 1 3.7L
42 11617151 Retaining Plate 1
43 810512 Screw 1 M5X12L
44 880408 Set Screw 1 M4X8L
45 610410 Screw 3 M4X10L




32 20l 5 27 25

Figure 4-4 Lamination Section-Aoll End (Operator Side)

(

MACHB101



Table 4-4 Lamination Seciion-Roll Eand {(Operator Side) MACHG610i
ltem P/N S/N Name QTY Remark
1 11603152 #145~ Laminating Roll 2 $77.5X680L
2 142014 Roll Heater 2 1100WX220V
3 11602952 Slide Plate Guide (R) 1
4 11603303 Shaft 1
5 11603264 #144-3~ Cylinder Bracket |
7 0200189 Air Flow Controller 2
8 11502901 Bracket 1
9 11502905 Collar 1
10 044020 DU Bushing with Flange 1
11 11503307 Collar 1
12 11602051 Slide Plate 1
13 11602951 Slide Plate Guide (L) 1
15 810660 $#144-3~ Bolt 4 M6X60L
16 021011 $#144-3~ Cylinder 1 ¢50X15ST
17 11502904 Spacer 1 15.5L
18 821030 Bolt 1 MI10X30L
18 880506 Set Screw 1 M5X6L
20 11503306 Pinion 1 Mdl.5X20T
21 8104290 Screw 2 M4X20L
22 11503305 Rack 1 Mdl1.5
23 810418 Screw 2 M4X18L
24 11602700 Electrode Holder 2
25 810440 Screw 3 M4X40L
26 11602705 Electrode Holder 4
217 11502810 Carbon Brsub Assy 4
28 11602706 Electrode Base (L) 1
29 810425 Screw 8 M4X25L
30 810630 Bolt 8 M6EX30L
31 11502801 Electrode Assy 2
32 810525 Screw 8 M5X25L
33 610512 Screw 4 M5X12L
34 11602551 Housing (U) 1
35 0450314 Unit Type Bearing 2 UC206D1K2
36 11602552 Housing (L) 1
37 810625 Bolt 3 MEX25L
38 810518 $#144-3~ Screw 4 M5XI18L
39 11601251 Side Plate 1 Front Side
40 055002 Silicon Grease 1
41 810630 Bolt 4 M6X30L




Figure 5-3 Lamination Section-Foll Drive (1)

@ Gy

~

MACHE101



Table 5-3 Lamination Section—Roll Drive (1) MACHG610i
[tem P/N S/N Name QTY Remark
1 11601151 Side Plate 1 Rear Side
2 11603264 #144-3~ Cylinder Bracket 1
4 021012 #144-3~ Cylinde: 1 $50X155T with Switch
5 11502904 Spacer 1 15.5L
6 11502901 Bracket 1
7 11502905 Collar 1
8 11503306 Pinion 1 Mdl, 5X20T
9 11503304 Rack 1 Mdl1. 5
10 600462 C Ring 2
11 600335 C Ring 2
12 045033 Bearing 6 6007ZZ-C304M
13 11616751 Housing (U) 1
14 11602553 Sprocke 2 RS35-20T
15 600325 C Ring 2
16 020019 Air Flow Controller 2
17 11602952 Slide Plate Guide (R) 1
18 044020 DU Bushing with Flange |
19 11602056 Slide Plate 1
20 11616752 Housing (L) |
21 810525 Screw 4 M5X25L
22 610310 Screw 2 M3X10L
23 810630 Bolt 8 M6EX30L
24 11616753 Collar 2
25 11602951 Slide Plate Guide (L) 1
26 810420 Screw 2 M4X20L
217 810625 Bolt 3 Mb6X25L
28 11605151 Bracket |
29 11602554 Key 2 EX5X30L
30 006007 Roll Temp. Sensor 2
31 610512 Screw 2 M5X12L
32 11605155 Sensor Bracket 1
33 610512 Screw 2 M5X12L
34 810518 #144-3~ Screw 4 M5X18L
36 810660 #144-3~ Bolt 4 M6X60L
37 721030 Bolt 1 M10X30L
38 810625 Bolt 4 M6X25L




Figure 6-2 Lamination Section-Roll Drive(d) 30

MACHR1NA



Table 6-2 Lamination Section-Roll Drive (2) MACH610 i
ltem P/N S/N Name QTY Remark
1 11602553 Sprocket 2 RS35-20T

2 0440689 Chain 1 RS35NP-41Link
3 044070 Chain 1 RS35NP-51Link
4 11502302 Sprocket 2 RS35-16T
5 11502108 Spur Gear 1 Md1. 5X44T
6 11502107 Spur Gear 1 Md1l, 5X44T
7 045005 Bearing 2 600122
8 11502301 Flange 1
9 11502109 Shaft 1
10 810512 Screw 1 M5X12L
11 11502220 Spring 1
12 11502306 Hook 1
13 11502307 Hook 1
14 720660 Bolt 1 MEX60L
15 7001060 Nut 1 M6
16 11502305 Block 1
17 650406 Screw 8 M4X6L
18 11502105 Collar 1
19 11502101 Bearing Support Plate 2
20 11502206 Tension Plate 1
21 045004 Bearing 3 620222
22 11502104 Collar 1
23 600325 C Ring 2
24 700435 C Ring 2
25 11502102 Housing 1
26 11502103 Spacer 1
27 11502106 Shaft 1
28 700315 C Ring 1
29 044071 Sproket 1 RS25-20T
30 680406 Set Screw 1 M4X6L
31 11502115 Key 1 5X5X20L
32 810520 Screw 1 M5X20L
33 810408 Screw 2 M4X8L
34 810412 Screw 2 M4X12L
35 044014 Joint Link 2 RS35NP
36 810635 Bolt 1 M6X35L
37 11502110 Washer 1
38 610310 Screw 2 M3X10L
39 810515 Screw 2 M5X15L
40 810645 Bolt 2 M6X45L
41 810410 Screw 2 M4X10L
42 880506 Screw 2 M5X6L




Figure 7-2 Lamination Section-Positioning Block Drive

18-20

21

22

MACHR104



Table 7-2 Lamination Section-Positioning Block Drive MACHG6101i
I[tem P/N S/N Name QTY Remark
1 11604610 Lock Pir Cylinder 4 Assy
2 11604602 Cylinder Base 4
3 044057 M Liner Bearing Bush 4 R-ML1212
4 610450 Screw 16 M4X50L
5 006027 Cylinder Auto 4 CS4H
6 610515 Screw 8 M5X15L
7 11501620 Backup Plate 4
8 810425 Screw 48 M4X25L
9 810615 Bolt 2 Mb6X15L
10 600704 Spring Pin 8 $p4X20L
11 810520 Screw 16 M5X20L
12 020009 Air Flow Controller 8
13 880506 Set Screw 8 M5X6L
14 810510 Screw 16 M5X10L
15 045023 LM Guide 16 Bearing Block
16 810415 Screw 48 M4X15L
17 045024 LM Guide 8 Trak Base
18 11501604 Backup Plate 4
19 11601401 Slide Plate (L) 2
20 11601402 Slide Plate (R) 2
21 11501506 Bushing 4
22 640610 Bolt 8 M6X10L
23 11501507 Cam Plate (L) 2
24 11501508 Cam Plate (R) 2
25 810515 Screw 16 M5XI15L
26 11501608 Stopper 6




Figure B-1 Lamination Section-Vacuum Plate Drive

=00

<
9V

MACHR104




Table 8-1 Lamination Section—Vacuum Plate Drive MACH6101i
ltem P/N Name QTY Remark
1 11601401 Slide Plate (L) 2
2 11601402 Slide Plate (R) 2
3 11501507 Cam Plate (L) 2
4 11501508 Cam Plate (R) 2
5 11606101 P.B.Suction Plate 2
6 610408 Screw 16 M4 X8L
7 11508802 Rack Cover 4
8 700428 C Ring 8
9 044009 M Liner Bushing 16
10 11501606 Bushing 8
11 11501301 Rack and Pinion Casce 4
12 11501702 Rack 4
13 11501302 Rack Holder (L) 2
14 11501303 Rack Holder (R) 2
15 045003 Cam Follower 4 CF10UUR
16 045002 Bearing 12 600222
17 11501607 Collar 4
18 810515 Screw 4 M5XI15L
19 11501703 Pinion 4 Mdl. 5X26T
20 11501619 Collar 4
21 700432 C Ring 4
22 11501601 Cap 4
23 810515 Screw 4 M5XI15L
24 11501715 Collar 4
25 11601701 Shaft 2
26 11501706 Pin 4
217 640515 Screw 16 M5X15L
28 700310 C Ring 4
29 021001 P.B.Cylinder 2 $32X100ST
30 020009 Air Flow Controller 6
31 810515 Screw 12 MS5X15L
32 020011 Air Flow Controller 2
33 044007 Conical Spring washer 4
34 11501602 Knuckle 4
35 044008 DU Bushing with Flange 4
36 11501603 Nut 4
37 021002 P.B.Cylinder 2 $32X100ST with Switch
38 11603722 Spacer 2
39 810810 Bolt | M8XI10L
40 044073 M Liner Bushing 4 R-ML1020




Figure 9-1 Lamination Section-Positioning Block, Clutch and Brake

MACHE101



Table 9-1 Llamination Section-Positioning Block, Clutch and Brake MACHG610i
[tem P/N S/N Name QTY Remark
1 11603707 Shaft 1
2 115037290 Key i 4X4X21L
3 700315 C Ring 2
4 11507505 Spacer 2
5 045010 Bearing 2 A-2015
b 11607507 Film Guide Roll 1
7 11603719 Key 1 4X4X15L
8 045002 Bearing 2 6002212
9 018027 Magnetic Brake 1 UB-0. 8
10 11503705 Spacer 1
11 018003 Brake Aitachment 1
12 11503706 Washer 2
13 810512 Screw 2 M5XI12L
14 810510 Screw 2 M5X10L
15 810420 Screw 3 M4X20L
16 11503702 Sprocket 1 RS35-24T
17 045005 Bearing 2 60012Z
18 11503701 Housing 1
19 11503704 Spacer 1
20 018026 Magnetic Clutch 1 uc-0.8
21 11502403 Dowel 1
22 11603551 Spur Gear 1 Md1X65T




Figure 10-2 Lamination Section-Positioning Block Drive System (1)

AU

MACHR104



Table 10-2 Llamination Section-Positiozing Bleck Drive System (1) MACHG610i
[tem P/N S/N Name QTY Remark
1 021003 Cylindert 1 $40XT75ST with Switch
2 020010 Ait Flow Controller 1
3 700310 C Ring 1
4 020003 Silencer 1
5 11501705 Pinp 1
6 11503703 Sprocket 1 RS35-15T
7 810515 Screw 1 M5X15L
10 700422 C Ring 4
11 045007 Bearing 4 R-228022
13 11503603 Collar 2
15 11601802 Chain 1 RS3ISNP-202Llink Assy
18 11501704 Cylinder Bracket 1
19 006003 Proximity Switch 2 RS-001
20 752610 Screw 2 M2, 6X10L
21 006004 Magnet 2 MFT-2018
22 11501708 Magnet Bracket 1
23 640406 Screw 4 M4X6L
24 810512 Screw 6 M5XI12L
25 11601515 Joint Plate 1
26 810510 Screw 4 M5X10L
27 11601505 Joint Plate !
28 810510 Screw 1 M5X10L
29 11503605 Washer 1
30 700426 C Ring 1
31 045006 Bearing 2 60002722
32 11503604 Sprocket 1 RS35-15T
33 11503607 Sprocket Shaft 1
34 880405 Screw 1 M4 X5L
35 720860 Bolt 1 M8X60L
36 11503606 Washer 1
37 700110 Nut 2 M10
38 11601503 Joint Plate 1
39 11501707 Switches Plate 1
43 11503608 Idler Wheel 2
44 11503609 Sprocket 2 RS35-18T
45 600317 C Ring 2
46 600435 C Ring 2
49 8108490 Bolt 2 M8X40L
50 0450138 Bearing 4 6003Z2Z
51 11603626 Tie Rod 2
52 810620 Bolt 2 M6X20L
53 11603619 Washer 6
54 11601504 Joint Plate ]
35 044073 M Liner Bushicg ] R-ML1020




Figure 11-2 Lamination Section-Positioning Black Drive System(2)

Lt itiiectyg W7

MAODHIER AN



Table 11-2 Lamination Section-Positioning Block Drive System(2) MACHG6101i
[tem P/N S/N Name QTY Remark
2 700110 Nut 1 M10
3 11503606 Washer 1
4 880405 Screw 1 M4X5L
5 720860 Bolt 1 M8X60L
6 11503607 Sprocket Shaft 1
7 11503604 Sprocket 1 RS35-15T
8 045006 Bearing 2 600022
9 700426 C Ring 1
10 11503605 Washer 1
11 810510 Screw 1 M5X10L
12 810510 Screw 4 M5X10L
13 11503603 Collar 2
15 045007 Bearing 4 R-22802712
16 700422 C Ring 4
19 11601801 Chain 1 RS3I5SNP-205Link Assy
21 11601515 Joint Plate 1
22 11601503 Joint Plate 1
23 11503703 Sprocket 1 RS35-15T
25 810515 Screw 1 M5XI15L
28 11505401 Bracket 2
29 11605402 Bar 1
30 11505403 Hex. Rod 1
31 640412 Screw 7 M4X12L
32 11503608 Idler Wheel 2
33 11503609 Sprocket 2 RS35-18T
34 600317 C Ring 2
35 600435 C Ring 2
38 810840 Boltl 2 M8X40L
39 045018 Bearing 4 6003ZZ
40 810620 Bolt 2 M6EX20L
41 11601505 Joint Plate 1
42 11601504 Joint Plate 1
43 11603619 Washer 6
44 810512 Screw ) M5X12L




Figure 12 Film Tensien Aoll, Upper and Lower

MACHR AN



Table 12 Llamination Section-Film Tension Rell, Upper and lower MACH610 i
[tem P/N S/N Name QTY Remark
1 045002 Bearing 4 600222
2 700315 C Ring 4
3 810525 Screw 4 M5X25L
4 11507402 Arm 2
5 11607405 Shaft 2
6 11607508 Weighi Bar 1
7 11607509 Weight Bar 1
8 700112 Nut 4 M1 2
9 610515 Screw 4 M5X15L
10 044025 Solid Sleeve Bearing 2 R-ARF1520
11 11507502 Tension Arm (U. R) 1
12 11607403 Shalt 1
14 11507501 Tension Arm (U. F) 1
21 700508 E Ring 1
22 044028 M Liner Bushing 1 R-MLI1510
23 044029 Knuckle 1
24 11507407 Spacer 2
25 11507503 Plate 4
26 600110 Nut 2 M10 P=1.25
27 044026 M Liner Bushing 4 R-ML0910
28 021005 Cylinder 1 $25X25ST
29 020009 Air Flow Controller 4
30 11507408 Spacer 4
31 11507504 Spacet 2
32 720875 Bolt 4 M8XT75L
35 11507406 Spacer 2
36 021005 Cylinder 1 $25X25S8T
38 11507506 Spacer 2
39 11507515 Knuckle 1
40 700315 C Ring 1
41 11607404 Tie Rod 1
42 720835 Bolt 2 M8X35L
43 720830 Bolt 2 M8X30L
44 11607525 Film Tension Roll 2 $38X610L
45 11507526 Tension Arm (L. F) 1
46 11507527 Tension Arm (L. R) 1
47 11507528 Sensor Bracket (U) i
48 11507529 Senpsor Bracket (L) 1
49 006011 Proximity Switch 2
50 610408 Screw 4 M4X8L
51 620615 Bolt 4 M6X15L
52 045016 Bearing 4 RF-22801%12




Figure 13-2 Lamination Section-Ory Film Unit Attachment,Upper and Lower

MANPLIRANA



Table 13-2 Lamination Section-Dry Film Unit Attachment, Upper and Lower MACHG610i
[tem P/N S/N Name QTY Remark
1 11607507 Film Guide Roll 1
2 11616504 Shaft 1 790L
3 11616502 Collar 2
4 045010 Bearing 2 A-2015
5 680505 Set Screw 4 M5X5L
6 610620 Bolt 2 M6X20L
7 11617351 Guide Block (F. U) 1
8 11617352 Guide Block (R. U) 1
9 11617453 Guide Block (F. L) ]
10 11617454 Guide Block (R. L) 1
11 11617456 Spacer 2
12 11617354 Plate (F. U) 1
13 11617353 Plate (R. U) 1
14 11617451 Plate (F. L) 1
15 11617452 Plate (R. L) 1
16 11617358 Spring 4
17 610650 Bolt 4 M6X50L
18 610510 Screw 4 M5XIOL
19 610415 Screw 4 M4XI15L
20 610615 Bolt 4 M6X15L




Figure 14-2 Lamination Section-Conveyor

MACHB101



Table 14-2 Lamination Section—-Conveyor MACHG610i

[tem P/N S/N Name QTY Remartk
1 610620 Bolt 4 M6X20L
2 044074 Chain 1 RS25NP-35Lirk
3 680406 Set Screw 3 M4 X6l
4 044002 SPprocket 2 RS25-15T
5 044001 Mini Flange Unit 4
6 11501002 Tie Rod 4
7 11601001 Plate 2
8 044003 Chain 1 RS25NP-39Link
9 610508 Screw 8 M5X8L
10 115010189 Washer 4
11 720615 Bolt 4 M6XI15L
12 600508 E Ring 2
13 11601006 Shaft 1
14 11601003 Tie Rod 1
15 11601007 Shaft 1
16 600315 C Ring 28
17 11611217 Urethane Wheel 10 p50Xp14. TX91
18 11601017 Sprocket 1 RS25-17T
19 610515 Screw 2 M5X15L
20 044005 Joint Lirnk 4 RS25NP
21 11611221 Conductive Resin Wheel 4 $50Xd15. 1X9t
22 044052 Joint Hall Link 2 RS25NP




Figure 152 Lamination Segtion-Cutter

MACHB101



Ta‘b]e 15-2 Lamination Seciion—Cutter MACHG610i
[tem P/N S/N Nime QTY Remark
1 11507618 Nut 2 M12XP1. 0

2 11507607 Washer 2

3 11505701 Cutter Holder 4

4 044022 Cutter Blade 2

5 11507603 Gear Shaft 2 Assy

6 11507606 Motor Base 2

7 660308 Screw 6 M3X8L

8 620408 Screw 2 M4X8L

9 11507605 Motor Spacer 2

10 015001 Cutter Motor 2

11 11507601 Spur Gear 2 Md1X22T
12 680405 Set Screw 4 M4X5L
13 600104 Nut 2 M4
14 810420 Screw 2 M4X20L
15 045011 Bearing 4 RF-1240272
16 11507602 Spur Gear 2 Md1X28T
17 11505703 Collar 2

18 016005 Gear Head 2

19 015002 Cutting Motor 2 Assy
20 610410 Screw 4 M4X10L




=

Figure 16-3 Lamination Section-Cutter Drive />\

&2

11 gEter

Laicat

B0
AL

O

r
o

13 10 6 B

(

25
MACHB101i

28

N
w
AroHHE



Table 16-3 Lamination Section—Cutter Drive MACHG610i
[tem P/N S/N Name QTY Remark
1 11505601 Joint Plate 4
2 11507630 Cutting Unit 2 Assy
3 810515 Screw 8 M5X15L
4 11605652 Side Plate 4
5 810515 Screw 8 M5X15L
b 810510 Screw 4 M5XI10L
7 11505803 Sensor Plate 4
8 006003 Proximity Swtich 8 RS-001
9 11605604 Rack Shaflt 2
10 11505707 Washer 4
11 810515 Screw 4 M5X15L
12 810412 Screw 8 M4X12L
13 810525 Screw 4 M5X25L
14 11505810 Cushion 4
15 11605805 Ball Spline Shaft 2
16 11605806 Linear Bearing 2
17 11505801 Spline Housing 2
18 810515 Screw 2 M5X15L
19 045028 Bearing 2 635212
20 810412 Screw 2 M4X12L
21 11505704 Collar 2
22 11505705 Key 2 L Shape
23 11505706 Magnet Bracket 2
24 006005 Magnet 2
25 752606 Screw 2 M2. 6X6L
26 810410 Screw 4 M4X10L
217 11505901 Cutter Cover 2
28 640406 Screw 4 M4 X6 L
29 000036 Coiled Power Cord 2
30 700104 Nut 2 M4




12

Figure 17-3 Lamination Section-Vecuum Plate

MACHB101



Table 17-3 Lamination Section—-Vacuum Plate MACH610i
liem P/N S/N Naime QTY Remartk
1 11606201 Perforated Plate 2
2 11606101 P.B.Suction Plate 2
3 11606001 P.B.Tip 2
4 11606004 Spacer 2
5 11503505 4W Sealing Rubbder 2
6 11606003 Retaining Plate 2
7 640412 Screw 34 M4X12L
8 142004 Vacuum Plate Heater 2 40V
9 106008 P.B. Temp. Sensor 2 $1. 6X250L
10 610512 Screw 14 M5X12L
11 11616401 Silicon Tube 2
12 670306 Screw 76 M3IX6L
13 11606551 #148-3~ Static Discharge Plate 2
14 640408 #148-3~ Screw 6 M4X8L




Figure 18-3 Lamination Section-Vacuum Header, Upper

MACHB10i1



Table 18-3 Lamicatior Section—Vacuum Header, Upper MACHG6101i
Iltem P/N S/N Naime QTY Remark
1 11608001 Header (U) 1 Assy

2 025003 Quick Coupling 6 TLLI0-02
3 025002 Quick Coupling 12 TLI0-02

4 024005 Urethane Tube 24

5 11606201 Perforated Plate 1

6 11606101 P.B.Suction Plate 1

7 11606001 P.B.Block TipD 1

8 11606003 Retaining Plate 1

9 025004 Quick Coupling 6 TB10-02
10 025001 Quick Coupling 5 TS10-02
11 11606451 #1145~ Film Guide (U) 1 Assy

12 11606306 Cutter Backup (U) 1 Assy

13 11604301 Scale 2

14 025014 Elbow 4

15 025039 Tee 2




Figure 19-2 Lamination Section-Vacuum Header, Lower

8-9-10-11

MACHB101



Table 19-2 Lamination Section-Vacuum Header, Lower MACHG610 i
[tem P/N S/N Name QTY Remark
] 11608002 Header (L) 1 Assy
2 11606401 Film Guide (L) 1 Assy
3 0250014 Quick Coupling 6 TB10-02
4 025001 Quick Coupling 5 TS10-02
5 11606307 Cutter Backup (L) 1 Assy
6 025002 Quick Coupling 12 TL10-02
7 025003 Quick Coupling 6 TLL10-02
8 11606201 Perforated Plate 1
9 11606101 P.B.Suction Plate 1
10 11606001 P.B.Block Tip 1
11 11606003 Retaining Plate ]
12 024005 Urethane Tube 24
13 11604301 Scale 1
14 0250114 Elbow 4
15 025039 Tee 2




Figure 20-2 Lamination Section-Intermediste Vacuum Manifold

MACHB101



Table 20-2 Lzmination Section-Jotermediate Vacuum Manifold MACH610i
ltem P/N S/N Name QTY Remark
1 141013 Hose 1 OD1§9
2 124001 Hose | OoD12
3 141011 Hose 1 0D25
4 124002 Hose 1 OoD12
5 124003 Hose 1 OD12
6 141012 Hose 1 oD25
7 141014 Hose 1 OD179
8 124004 Hose 1 OD12
9 640408 Screw 4 M4X8L
10 11608106 Hose Retainer 1
11 11608107 Hose Retainer 1
12 11608172 Intermediate Header 1
13 022011 Air Operation Valve 4
14 025005 Quick Coupling 8 TS12-03
15 025006 Quick Coupling 4 TL12-03
16 11608105 Spacer 4
17 124005 Hose 1 0oDh12
18 124006 Hose 1 OD12




Figure 21-4 Lamination Section-Vacuwum Pump, Turbo Blower

MACHB101



TSXEN 2 A310§ 13§ S0£089 Z9
TS IXIN 12 1pog S19018 19
I apddIN 3soH GGY809TTI 09
[ [ea3sg 9Gp809TITI 6§
I 13ddo1g PS¥809T11 8BS
4 1a5oe1g ESP809T11 LS
I durids LS¥8091ITI 9g
TIXTN 4 K313¢ 90¥%0¥%9 g
6100 I AsO0H LIOIVI S
(?HO0S) 0ST1-H9¢E I Arpnd 3utmi 90€£80SIT IS
I a1e[d POOH 90780911 67
a3/1 £ arddIN 3soy P0SBOSTII 7
av/¢ I arddiN 3soy £0S80GTII Ly
43/1 £ arddiN 0€0520 A7
(3HO0S) 0SI-H-06¢ I 1pag duwrmy | 710810 19
av /¢ 2 arddiN L20620 v
az/1 ‘1 I arddIN JI®BH 220620 0¥
VOZ-MTS I 13203 1§ 210020 6 €
05ao I 3sSOHy SIOIWI 8¢
I 33en mnndep S008¢€0 LE
I 13[[011T0) wmWANdRA y008¢€0 9¢
g aps(q aoqIv) raf{adaf da0q annaey €008¢EOD S¢
[ I3i1[(d 9aysiuy dmERJ WRNIEH 2008¢€0 7E
ar1 £ apddIN 9206520 g¢
q120X4A 1 1asuafrsg P10020 z¢
I aseg I01O0NR Z0€80STI 1€
I dmelg dmng mnndep T0E80SII 0¢
I dung mwnndep 1008¢€0 62
ar I AarddIN 920520 82
ar1 Z ao0q[g 720520 L7
qarxaz/1 ‘1 I 3uiqgsng £20620 9%
dv20&K4A I 1300318 £E10020 4
dIX8NZ ‘2 I 1010 100710 Ve
AOOTIDV ‘'VO? A aAJBA pPlOTA[OG 700220 €2
I 1apeay dmng mandep Z1S809TT1 272
[ pPOOK IS7P809T1T1 13
VSl £ ale[d dTrUWIBlIAY P1S80911 02
voz 4 ate[d darumrelay E16809T11 61
AOOTDV ‘V§I £ 3Aa[RpA plOTA[OS 500220 81
0GT-HOE I Arpngd 3urmy] 7OEBOSTII L1
2 1aqqny 700670 91
(*HO09) 0ST-H-G.¢ [ 112¢q dunimy] 910810 S
(2H09) 0ST-HOE I A1pngd 3armi] S0E80STI A
§20a0 I 3sSOy B8IO0IPI g1
6100 I AsSOY 0201V¥I Z1
6100 I asoy 6I10IRI 11
05a0 I asoy 790170 01
LSO0yXz¢Eo I 13puat 4D E10120 6
£ssy I dafep uworleradQ 11y 10792911 8
§-g2-N I 1aso0[g oqing 100260 L
[ 1a1depy E0¥80STII 9
I 12peay 31e[pPamWIIIT] £EZI1809T11 S
05ao I ISOY £00I VO 14
05do I asoy 100170 g
05do I 3sSO0Hy Z2001VI Z
I 190Qq 1saeqgxg 16880911 I
ji1emay L8 dme N N/d w3l

'0T9HOVH

13mofg oqinp ‘dungd wanIepa-To01}23§

coryeuiwe] p-[7 d(4Qe]




Figure 28-2 fear Conveyor-Drive System

MACHG10i



Table 28-2 Rear Conveyor—-Drive System MACHG610 i
[tem P/N S/N Name QTY Remark
1 11612001 Conveyor Frame (F) 1
2 11651853 Conveyor Roll 4
3 11612206 Tie Rod 3
4 610510 Screw 6 M5X10L
5 11612101 Conveyor Frame (R) 1
& 11512204 Spacer 3
7 11512205 Chain Guide 1
8 680506 Set Screw 20 M5X6L
9 045002 Bearing 18 6002722
10 610612 Bolt 6 MEXI12L
11 811045 Bolt 1 M10X45L
12 600430 C Ring 1
13 045012 Bearing 1 620022
14 11510804 Sprocket 1 RS35-16T
15 11510807 Collar 1
16 115115089 Bracket 1
17 700110 Nut 1 M10
18 044014 Joint Link 1 RS3I5SNP
19 11510802 Sprocket 1 RS35-16T
20 11611801 Motor Bracket 1
21 700106 Nut 4 Mb
22 013102 $150~ Motor 1
23 760680 Bolt 4 MEX8OQL
24 11510501 Bearing Housing 18
25 640410 Screw 36 M4X10L
26 600104 Nut 36 M4
217 610515 Screw 6 MS5X15L
28 043044 Key 1 4X4X25L
29 11611217 Urethane Wheel 40 p50Xp14. TX91t
30 11510806 Sprocket 9 RS35-16T
31 044042 Chain 1 RSI5S5NP-171Link
32 11612207 Wheel Shaft 5
33 013006 $150~ Drive Motor Tachometer 1
34 016010 $#150~ Gear Head 1
35 600512 E Ring 80
36 600315 C Ring 18




Figure 30-3 Front Conveyor-Transformer Panel

0000000

o
0000000

Lo

MACHB101



Table 30-3 Front ConveYor-Transformer Panel MACHG610i
[tem P/N S/N Name QTY Remark

1 000075 Transformer 1 Main Supply

2 000072 Power Supply 1 DC24V

3 000068 Cutter Motor Controller 1

4 000095 Noise Filter 1

5 000097 Fuse 1 JA

6 000094 Transformer 1 100V/28V




Figure 322 Control Panel

\ k3 \*—A*V:}a'j / 77-4 [k m
1 é/ﬂ C D E F G H fakuta @ﬂ@ﬁ
OO0 0 00OO0O0 —
00000000 //
I J K L M N 0 P
i
[P L] D-424 { £H7943- / £-Fn0v9-
T t oo
78— °© ©
1 ) I I N 1
o Al o v A o v Al o v A [ | DDDD
SPEED SPACING
JUAPRR o AC-Fgg
Cm/min
o O O
YLV
13\\ C’ Ha~ L@H REAR FAONT
SPACE: mm SPACE: mm
CJo+» ©
L H

— 910

@ #2357 L((?)H

MACHB101




Table 32-2 Control Panel MACHG610i

Item P/N S/N Nime QTY Rexark
1 000208 Indicator 1
2 000208 Indicator 1
3 000180 Operator Indicator 1 White
4 000181 Operator Indicator 1 Green
5 000182 LED 16 Red
6 000046 Resistor 16
7 007005 Temperzture Controller 4
8 000194 Connecting Socket 4
9 000193 Timer 1

10 007502 Connecting Socket 1

11 011006 Counter 1

12 011008 Counter 1

13 009006 Digital Meter 1

14 000185 3 Push Buttorn Switch 1

15 000186 Button 3

16 000187 Potentiometer 3




Figure 33-3 Front Conveyor-Setup Panel

ol

® / ®
1\ P.B.HEATER/[ROLL HEATHR|[FILM TENSION]
o O | O | O
\\t\@ T J f | 2 (x9)
"]
4 . 5 (x22) OFF e OFF e . @
Ti~LB0ARD CENTERING F | BUAFI] CENIERING | THIN PN. FEEDEH]
(OFOg) + O (0FF) ? (OFF) ?
Nl .8 A A}

FRONT CONV IROLL ROTAj REAR CONV ]

IOFFl (0FF) (OFF)

ta [l o
THICK PN.][ROLL REVERSE] B
ot O (og'g) + O (oFF) ! f O

~ta | la| la

[J|Lock piiRoLL ufle-BLock]p.B. UlP.B. L] ||
-+0|70|70[1 0|70 -
S 8 8| 8 e
+O|l1T O[T 01 0O|r 0O
® ®

=

MACHB10: |



Table 33-3 Front Conveyor—Setup Panel MACHG6101
Item P/N S/N Name QTY Remark

1 000051 Snap Switch 3 2 Pos. ON/OFF

2 000052 Snap Switch 9 2 Pos.Return

3 000053 Snap Switch 5 3 Pos.Rcturn

4 000063 LED (Green) 22

5 000046 Resistotl 22




Figure 34-3 Front Conveyor—Operation Panel

.1 S|+ R— S— ), — 73-4 ] [

Q I on II INIE'

Z{NGK 3N 7mm —] TSV,

lmlmlmlml-' NEa-a4 hy 9~
laao’aoolsoo,soo] HON” !

[ Bh¥E ]

[ I XY |3
2 1-3-6xa 1-5.8

1-4.7 x93

AAAMLIC AL L



Table 34-3 Fronit Conveyor-Operation Panel MACHG610i

ltem P/N S/N Name QTY Remark

1 000055 Switch 17

2 000045 Switch 1 Red

3 000057 Operator Indicator 3 Green

4 000058 Operator Indicator 13 Yellow

5 000058 Operator Indicator 1 Red

6 000060 LED (Green) 6

7 000062 LED (Yellow) 26

8 000061 LED (Red) 2




Figure 35-3 Control

£t

29
. 35
37\ ﬂ/ /,%——/ 38
J————aL—:L—I — |
— | | 33:34
11-19-49 Dj- L
™~ 1720
18-19 Mfoooooon L1 5.6
- - |ooooooo| | /
15 N
8 47 48 39 7 4 000000 ) / 125
VWA I
LW W W W < N A g 72/’7
\\ \\ \\\\ \l \I i - 1
9\~ tl A ; IEI @/2— l:] ’/ 40
21.23.24 —_|| /
1
43 — AT | |l —38-45
] [O0oodc] gD UJ
44 |' [ l]]]}~~\
45 { [ HH 1
31%:\\ L] . /‘/3
30 \\ \ /
\\ i
\\ //
21-.22-23
24-25-26
// /[ /1 /r ,y \\ R
27 28 14 13 10-12  41-42.46

MACHB101



Table 35-3 Control Cabinet MACHG610 i
I[tem P/N Name QTY Remark
1 000083 Terminal 4 BN-T75
2 000183 Leakage Breakert 1 Main Supply
3 001016 Magpetic Relay 1 Main Supply AC200V
4 000005 Breaker 2 6A
5 000146 Trarnsformer 1 220v/28V
6 018004 Diode Stack 1
7 000004 Breaker 1 10A
8 000184 Capacitor 1
9 018013 Capacitor 2
10 001025 Magnetic Relay 2 ACl100V
11 001017 Relay 7 DC24V 4C
12 001029 Relay Sub Contact 2
13 001023 Solid Siate Relay 2 10A
14 001024 Solid S:ate Relay 2 20A
15 018032 Motor Controller | DV-1134 -
16 000088 Noise Filter 1
17 001125 Relay 13 DC24V 2C
18 001022 Relay ] AC100V 4C
19 001019 Socket 8
20 001028 Socket 13
21 000188 Terminal 261-341
22 000087 Terminal 261-311
23 000085 Terminal 260-341
24 000084 Terminal 260-311
25 000086 Terminal 262-341
26 000189 Terminpal 260-316
217 000190 Circuit Protector 2 10A
28 000191 Circuvit Protector 2 TA
29 000192 Signal Tower 1 Red
30 001026 Magrnetic Relay 1 4~6A ACI100V
31 001027 Magnetic Relay | 9~13A ACI100V
32 018006 Motor Controller 2 §§31
33 011004 Counter 2 -
34 011502 Conrectirg Socket 2
35 000195 Resistor 1
36 000218 Buzzer 1 DC24V
37 000404 F/V Converter 1
38 002030 Sequencer CPU 1 C28H
339 000099 Doer Switch 1 D2D-2000
40 002115 Sequencer Power Source 1 C500
41 002121 Sequencer CPU 1 C500
42 002031 Sequencer RAM 1 C500
43 002118 Sequencer Input 3 C500
44 002126 Sequencer Qutput 3 C500
45 002112 Sequencer Base 1 C500
46 002032 Sequencer Battery 2 C500/C28H
47 018034 Connecting Sockel 1
48 018008 Connecting Sockel 2
49 018033 Noise Filter 1




( Figre T3 Control (et (

29
1TV P *
— | ——33-34
11+19-49 AT |
\ m / 17 -20
18-19 0000000 §! 5.6
5 32 ooooaoa) || /
15 3 O d
8 47 48 39 7 4 OO000 ,/16
/ ! i
/";-;/4”’” ’
9
21:-23:24 ] /
T Il_—38-46
43— OO T 6 ol O
\\\.___ =1 I]
as il mmH
45 ” T 1
31 ] 3
\\\ | . ’ﬂ/
-.\\ “ L1

21.22:23
24:25+.26 B

(A T PO O TR T T AT

1]
r\
30\ N : \\ ’/

7777 ]\
/L] \

27 28 14 13 10-12 41-42-46

MACHB101



Table 35-3 Coatiol Cabiact M2ZCYE510
[tex P/N S/N Neze QTY Rem:zit
1 0000383 Teiminel 4 BN-73
2 000183 Lezkage Breozlier 1 Mziz Suadly
3 001013 Mzgzeiic Relay 1 Meia Supply AC2006¥
4 000005 Breakey 2 5 A
3 000081 Trezsiotmzt ] 220v/28v
6 018004 Diode Stack 1
7 000004 Brezket I 10A
g 000184 Cabzciio: 1
;] 018013 Cadaciioa:r 2
10 0010253 Magroeiic Relay 2 ACIOOV
11 001017 Relay 7 DC24V 4C
12 0010256 Relzy Sud Corizct 2
13 001023 Solid State Relay 2 104
14 001024 Solid State Relay 2 20A
13 018032 Motor Controller 1 Dv-1134
16 000088 Noise Filter 1
17 001123 Relay 13 DC24V 2C
18 001022 Relay 1 AClOOV 4cC
19 001019 Socket 8
20 001028 Socket 13 )
21 000188 Terminal 261-341
22 000087 Terminal 261-311
23 'OOOOﬁS Terxminal 260-341
24 000084 Terminal 260-311
25 p00003¢s Termizoel 262-341]
26 0001839 Terminal 260-315
27 000180 Citrcuit Protectar 2 10a
28 000191 Citcuit Proiector 2 TA
29 000192 Signzl Tower 1 Red
30 001026 Magnetic Relzy 1 4i~6A ACIlO00V
31 001027 Mzgnetic Relay ! 9~13A ACIO0V
32 0180056 Motor Controller 2 $531
33 011004 Covrnier 2
34 011502 Conneciirg Societ 2
33 000185 Resistor 1
38 OUOZJB Buzzers . l DC24V
17 000090 F/V Converter 1
38 002030 Sequepcer CPU | C28H
38 000099 Door Switch | D2D-2000
40 002113 Secueacet Powetr Sourcec | csoo
41 002121 Sequencer CPU | C>500
42 002031 Sequencer RAM 1 C500
{3 0021138 ’ Sequercer fpput 3 csoo
44 002126 - ' Sequencer Quitput ™ 3 CS00
43 coz2112 Sequencer Base l C500
48 002032 Sequencer Battery 2 C500/C28H
47 018034 Conrpeciing Soctet {
48 018008 Corneciing Soctet 2
49 0180133 Noise Filter l




Figure 36-2 Lamination Section-Static Eliminator

MACHE4101



Table 36-2 Lamination Section—-Static Eliminator MACHG610i
[tem P/N S/N Name QTY Remark
1 100066 Film Static Bar (U) 1

2 100067 Film Static Bar (L) 1

3 11617954 Static Bar Bracket (U1l) 1

4 11617953 Static Bar Bracket (U2) 1

5 11617952 Bracket 1

b 11617951 Bracket 1

7 11617957 Static Bar Bracket (L) 2

8 11617955 Bracket 1

9 11617959 Brackelt 1

10 650508 Screw 4 M5X8L

11 610510 Screw 4 - M5X10L

12 610512 Screw 4 M5X12L

13 700105 Nut 4 M5




10 22 25 27 Figure 46-3 Front (  or-Orive System(f)

PRI

11

21
12

57

42
44

50
43

37 2 35 36 39— 40
MACHE101



Table 46-3 Front Conveyor-Drive System (1) MACHGE610i
[tem P/N S/N Neme QTY Remark
1 11660371 #146~ Conveyor Frame (R) 1

2 11660271 $#148-3~ Conveyor Frame (F) 1

3 11651752 Conveyor Roll 2

4 11651852 ConveyYor Roll 2

5 11651751 Conveyor Roll 3

6 11651851 Conveyor Roll 2

7 11652405 Tie Rod 3

8 11516103 Spacer 2

9 660320 Screw 4 M3IX20L
10 11550904 Sensor Bracket (R) 1

11 003005 Beam Sebnsor 1 E3S-2E41
12 11516102 Stand Plate (F) 1

13 620520 Screw 4 M5X20L
14 600320 C Ring 18

15 11611216 Urethane Wheel (U) 9 $50X919. 7X91
16 11650764 Spur Gear (U) 1 MdS5X10T
17 003008 $155-3~ Beam Sensor 4 E3F2-DS10CH4
18 11610651 Wheel Shaft (U) 1

19 11650771 #1146~ Wheel Shaft (L) 1

20 11550711 Key 1 4X4X25L
21 11550901 Sensor Bracket (F) 1

22 600505 E Ring 2

23 600208 Washer 2 M8

24 044038 Thrust Washer 2 R-TWO0815
25 044037 M Liner Bushing 4 MLOB810O
26 11611217 Urethane Wheel (L) 9 $50XP14. TX9t
27 11511403 Slide Housing 2

28 11516108 Mirror Barcket 1

29 055001 Mirtotr 1

30 11616107 Mirror Barcket 1

31 11550705 Spacer 1 3L

32 045006 Bearing 2 600022
33 018022 Brake 1 MBO-50B
34 11550706 Spacer 1 11. 7L
35 045019 Bearing 9 620122
36 11617001 Bearing Housing 9

37 610612 Bolt 6 M6X12L
38 640410 Screw 18 M4X10L
39 600104 Nut 21 M4

40 600312 C Ring 5

42 11550607 Sprocket 1 RS25-25T
43 11560202 Square Washer 8

44 0490290 U Nut 1 ANOO

45 11651151 Sensor Bracket 4

46 610515 Screw 10 M4X15L
47 610408 Screw 4 M4XS8L
48 6510440 Screw 2 M4X40L
49 11650961 Stand Plate (R) 1

50 610515 Screw 8 M5XI5L
51 11650765 Spur Gear (L) 1 Md5X10T
52 11610653 Silde Housing Bracket (F) 1

53 11610654 Silde Housirng Bracket (R) 1

54 11610655 Spacer 1

55 680606 Set Screw 4 MBX6L
56 600512 E Ring 18

57 880406 Set Screw 3 M4X6L




sor-Orive System (@)

Figure 47-2 Frant (

15

MACHB101



Table 47-2 Front Conveyor—-Drive System(2) MACHG610i
[tem P/N S/N Ne:me QTY Remark
1 013005 Motor 1
2 610410 Screw 4 M4X10L
3 013006 Drive Motor Tachometerl
4 044072 Motor Key 1 5X5X25L
5 610515 Screw 4 M5XI15L
6 610615 Bolt 4 M6X15L
7 11550007 Sprockel 5 RS35-16T
8 880506 Set Screw 10 M5X6L
9 11550004 Clutch Hubd 1
10 018021 Clutch 1 MC508B
12 610510 Screw 8 M5X10L
13 11550030 Clutch Coupling 1
14 880506 Set Screw 8 M5X6L
15 810410 Screw 5 M4X10L
16 11550001 Clutch & Brake 4
17 018015 Clutch & Brake 4 MCMB-40B
18 11550002 Clutch & Brake Coupling 4
19 11610852 Sprocket 1 RS35-16T
20 11510804 Sprocket 2 RS35-16T
21 11510801 Sprocket 4 RS35-16T
22 11511001 Sprocket 1 RS35-16T
23 880506 Set Screw 10 M5X6L
24 11652310 Tension Bracket 2
25 11510807 Collar 2
26 600430 C Ring 2
217 045012 Bearing 2 620022
28 006023 Rotary Encoder 1 DC24V
29 11610910 Encoder Bracket 1
30 610512 Screw 2 M5X12L
31 610410 Screw 3 M4X10L
32 11610922 Spur Gear Hub 1
33 11610923 Spur Gear 1 MdIX35T
34 11610924 Spur Gear 1 Md1X55T
35 610408 Screw 2 M4X8L
36 640410 Screw 10 M4X10L
37 680505 Set Screw 3 M5X5L
38 610408 Screw 2 M4 X8L
39 610408 Screw 16 M4 X8L
40 700110 Nut 2 M10
41 610415 Screw 4 M4X15L
42 11610911 Ribd 1
43 610515 Screw 2 MS5X15L
44 880506 Set Screw 2 M5EX6L
45 811045 Bolt 2 MI10X45L
46 600104 Nut 10 M4
47 044045 Cheain 1 RS35NP-183Link
48 044014 Joint Link 1 RS35NP
49 11617001 Bearing Housing 5
50 045002 Bearing 5 6002212
51 11652421 Chain Guide 1
52 11652473 #1146~ Support 4




Figure 48-2 Front {  yor-Thin Panel Feeder (1)

e, o

~ ’ sar” *

a Tt%%% //‘/ ! ﬁip”%qé? 14

00 /¢ P L@ 27 19
33 e ‘% €3 oof

Qo .. ya 45
0

n,\\“‘?

MACHB101



Table 48-2 Front Conveyor—-Thin Panel Feeder (1) MACHG610i
ltem P/N S/N Name QTY Remark
1 600505 E Ring 4
2 600208 Washer 4 M8
3 044038 Thrust Washer 4 R-TW0815
4 11550406 Retaining Plate 2
5 044037 M Liner Bushing 8 R-MLO810
6 11511403 Slide Housing 4
7 044049 Tension Spring 2 H10-02
8 600320 C Ring 104
g 11611214 Urethane Wheel 42 $30Xp19, TX91t
10 11650811 Shaft {U) 2
11 11650813 Shaft (L-2) ]
12 11650812 Shaft (L-1) 1
13 11511404 Spring Hook 2
14 11550603 Pin 4
15 11550606 Sprocket 4 RS25-12T
16 11550608 Sprocket 2 RS25-12T
17 044051 Chain 1 RS25NP-31Lirnk
18 045016 Bearing 3 RF-22802712
19 11550402 Guide Plate (R) 1
20 610635 Bolt 4 M6X35L
21 045020 Bearing 8 RF-196022Z
22 11550502 Collar 2 13.4L
23 049021 U Nut 4 M6
24 810515 Screw 4 M5X15L
25 11650577 $146~ Rack 2 Md1l
26 11650578 #146~ Pinion 2 MdIX38T
27 11517001 Bearing Housing 3
28 045019 Bearing 2 6201212
29 11550506 Cylinder Pin 1
30 11650571 146~ Spring Hook 1
31 0490622 Knuckle 1
32 11550501 Slide Plate 2
33 610510 Screw 2 M5X10L
34 020009 Air Flow Controller 2
35 006504 Cylinder Auto Switch 2 CS4M
37 11650579 #1146~ Shaft 1
38 11650703 Tie Rod 2 717L
39 11650702 Tie Rod 1 717L
40 11550401 Guide Plate (F) 1
41 045002 Bearing 1 6002212
42 11550512 Sprocket 1 RS25-15T
43 11550607 Sprocket 1 RS25-25T
44 11550611 Spacer 2
45 11550601 Side Plate 1
46 11650602 Tie Rod 3 61. 8L
47 11550604 Washer 3 2. 81
48 11550605 Washer 1 3. 81
49 018022 Brake 1 MBO-50B Assy
50 044050 Chain 1 RS25NP-87Link
51 115506190 Chain Guide 1
52 11550504 Collar 2 21
53 11550505 Collar 2 0. 61
54 11550503 Collar 2 12, 7L
55 021018 Cylinder 1 $25X50ST with Switch
56 11611213 Conductive Resin Wheel 10 $30X920. 1X91
57 11650572 #1146~ Tension Spring |




Figure 49-3 Front yor-Centering Device

MACHB101



Table 49-3 Front Conveyor—-Centering Device MACH610i
[tem P/N S/N Name QTY Remark
1 11610702 Turn Backle Blot 1
2 11510711 Key 1 3IX3IX18L
3 610515 Screw 8 M5XI15L
4 650410 Screw 4 M4X10L
5 610410 Screw 8 M4X10L
b 650410 Screw 8 M4X10L
7 11552305 Bracket 2
8 11510708 Bracket 2
9 11510704 Square Nuti (R) 2
10 11511505 Nut Retainer 4
11 11510703 Square Nut (L) 2
12 11552306 Bracket 2
13 11652352 Guide (R) 1
14 11652351 Guide (F) 1
15 11652365 #1499~ Support 2
16 640410 Screw 4 M4X10L
17 11652363 #147~ Spring 4
18 700110 Nut 1 M10
19 610412 Screw 8 M4X12L
20 610630 147~ Bolt 4 MB6X30L
21 610515 Screw 8 M5X15L
22 11510707 Stopper 2
23 11552309 Retaining Plate 2
24 11552407 Arrow Mark 1
25 021006 Cylinder 2 Bosd Centering wilh Swited
26 021007 Cylinder 2 Board Centering
217 11611803 Scale 1
28 610555 Screw 8 M5X65L
29 11511806 Bracket 4
30 610410 Screw 8 M4X10L
31 11610751 Turno Backle Bolt 1
32 880506 Set Screw 9 M5X6L
33 115107089 Key 1 IXIXI8L
34 11611520 Linear Bearing 2
35 650305 Screw 8 M3X5L
36 045012 Bearing 3 620022
7 11610501 Bearing Housing 2
38 11510705 Spacer 2
39 600104 Nut 4 M4
40 11510803 Sprocket 2 RS35-16T
41 11610756 Spacer 1
42 11511506 Hendle 1
43 11510812 Collar 1
44 600430 C Ring 1
45 11510804 Sprocket 1 RS35-16T
46 811045 Bolt 1 M10X45L
47 044044 Chain 1 RS35NP-85Link
48 044014 Joint Link 1 RS35SNP
49 020008 Air Flow Controller 8
50 610575 Screw 8 M5XT5L
51 640408 Screw 4 M4X8L
52 11652252 Inner Frame (F) 1 Assy
53 11652251 lnner Frame (R) 1 Assy
54 11652366 #147~ Plate Spring |
55 11652364 #1499~ Supporl 2




Figure 51 Front Cor

>-Thin Panel Feeder (2}

MACHB101



Table 51 Front

Conveyor—Thin

Panel Feeder (2) MACHG610:
ltem P/N S/N Name QTY Remartk
1 11616201 Guide Plate (U) 1
2 11616202 Guide Plate (L) 1
3 11516205 Base Plate 2
4 11551202 Cover (R) 1
5 11551201 Cover (F) 1
6 11516203 Spacer Plate 2
7 11516207 Spring Hinge 2




11

18

19

Figure 52-2 Front (

2(8-9)

yor-Prieumatic System

MACHB101



Table 52-2 Front ConveyYor—-Poneumatic Sysiem MACHG610:
Item P/N S/N Name QTY Remark
1 022002 Solenoid Valve 1 DC24V
2 022001 Solencid Valve (6) 1 DC24V
3 020002 Regulator 1
4 020005 Pressure Gauge 4
5 020001 F.R.Unit 1
6 020006 Pressure Gauge |
7 020008 Pressure Switch 1
8 022100 Solenoid Valve 5 Single DC24V
9 022101 Solenoid Valve 1 Double DC24V
10 020004 Silencer 4 SLwW-8A
11 020020 Pressure Regulator 3
12 025008 Quick Coupling 1 TS10-02
13 025008 Quick CoupPling 1 TS10-02
14 025021 Quick CouPling 1 20PM
15 0250114 Elbow 2 SK-602
16 025038 Closs 1 SK-4002
17 025016 Nipple 1 SK-202
18 11508702 Base Plate 1
19 022010 Solenoid Valve (2) 1 DC24V
20 022002 Solenoid Valve 1 DC24V
21 022003 Silencer 10 SLW-6A




52
MACHB101

7
P
aN

Figuwe 57 Over All1-C

21



Table 57 Over All-Cover MACHG10i
ltem P/N S/N Naime QTY Remark
1 11508902 Chain Cover (R) 1
2 115089401 Chain Cover (F) 1
3 11612571 Rear Conveyor Cover (R1) ]
4 11609024 Side Cover 2
5 11612671 Rear Conveyor Cover (F1) 1
b 11612572 Rear Cocveyor Cover (R2) 1
7 11612672 Rear Conveyor Cover (F2) 1
8 11609054 laminatizg Section Cever (R) 1
9 11609023 Rear Cover 1
10 11612951 Froct Corveyor Cover (R) 1
11 11626551 Sensor Cover 1
12 11612751 Front Conveyor Cover (F1) 1
13 11609253 Hinge 4
14 11609251 Front Side 1
15 11609351 Laminetizg Sectien Cover (F) 1
16 11609025 Inside Cover 1
17 11609252 Rear Side Door 1
18 11612852 Front Coenveyor Cover (F2) 1
19 11612553 Bracket 1
20 11609121 Inside Cover 1
21 049018 Level Foot 4
22 0490089 Castor 4
23 810815 Bolt 16 MB8XI15L
24 049003 Handle 2
25 049005 Rubber Magnet 2
26 11612853 Retainibng Plate 3
27 11609102 Frame Pan 1
28 11609103 Bracket 2
29 11609111 Bracket 4
30 11609112 Bracket 2
31 11609055 Rear Cover 1
32 11609057 Bracke! 1
33 11609058 Bracke! 1
34 11612654 Bracket 4
35 11612655 Bracket 4
36 11609451 Film Unit Cover (U) 1
37 11612856 Bracket 1
38 11609453 Electrode 1
39 11609454 Film Urit Cover (L) 1
40 11618101 Suspension 1 Assy
41 049012 Suspension Wheel 1
42 11618401 Retaining Plate 1
43 11609352 Bracket 1
44 11609355 Bracket 1
45 11609353 Bracket 1
46 11609354 Bracket 1
47 11609356 Bracket 1
48 11609358 Spacer 1 101
49 11609363 Spacer 1 201
50 11609377 Spacer 1 18.61




Table 57

Over

AlJ1-Cover

MACH610i
l1em P/N S/N Neme QTY Remark
51 11609056 Bracket |
52 11610051 Leminating Section Cover (U1) 1
53 11609452 lsmizatizg Section Cover (U2) 1
54 11610052 Retaining Plzte 2
55 11610053 Bracket 1
56 11610054 Bracket 1
57 0490213 Dszmper 2
58 11655252 Rear Conveyor Cover 1 Assy
5¢ 11655151 Froont Conveyor Cover | Assy
60 11655152 Front Conveyor Cover 1 Assy
61 11655155 Stopper 8
62 116552514 StoPPer 2
653 11610056 Spacer 2




Figure B0 Lamination Section-Dry Film uUnit, Upper

MACHG 101



Table 60 Lamination Section-Dry Film Unit, Upper MACH610 i
Item P/N S/N Name QTY Remark
1 11617251 Side Plate (F) I
2 11617252 Side Plate (R) 1
3 11617754 Tie Rod 2
4 11617653 Film Guide Roll 1
5 11617654 Film Guide Roll 1
6 11617651 Film Guide Roll 2
7 045035 Bearing 4 6902212
8 116176585 Spring 2
9 600512 E Ring 4
10 11617854 Plate 2
11 045036 Cam Follower 4
12 700106 Nut 4 M6
13 610620 Bolt 6 M6X20L
14 11617752 Spacer (F) 3
15 600705 Spring Pin 1 p5X20L
16 11617853 Nut Plate 1
17 049018 Lock Nut 1
18 049017 Adjusting Screw 1
19 610555 Screw 3 M5X55L
20 11617753 Spacer (R) 3
21 11617751 Guide Plate 1
22 610530 Screw 3 M5X30L
23 11617757 Guide 1
24 11617756 Guide 1
25 11617764 Bracket 2
26 116177585 Plate Spring 2
27 610306 Screw 8 M3IX6L
28 610412 Screw 8 M4X12L
29 11617758 Guide 1
30 11617755 Guide 1
31 11606801 Stripping Spool 1 Assy
32 11606701 Film Spool 1 Assy
33 11507101 Retainer 4 Jinch Core
34 11700108 Dry Film Unit (U) 1 Assy







Table 61 Lamination Section-Dry Film Unit, Lower MACHG610i
[tem P/N S/N Name QTY Remark
1 11617551 Side Plate (F) 1
2 11617552 Side Plate (R) ]
3 11617754 Tie Rod 2
4 11617653 Film Guide Roll |
5 11617654 Film Guide Roll 1
6 11617651 Film Guide Roll 2
7 045035 Bearing 4 690222
8 11617655 Spring 2
9 600512 E Ring 4
10 11617851 Bracket (F) 1
11 11617852 Bracket (R) 1
12 045036 Cam Follower 4
13 700106 Nut 4 M6
14 610620 Bolt 6 M6X20L
15 11617752 Spacer (F) 3
16 600705 Spring Pin 1 $5X20L
17 11617853 Nut Plate 1
18 049018 Lock Nut 1
19 049017 Adjusting Screw 1
20 610555 Screw 3 M5X55L
21 11617753 Spacer (R) 3
22 11617751 Guide Plate 1
23 610530 Screw 3 M5X30L
24 11617758 Guide 1
25 11617755 Guide 1
26 11617764 Bracket 2
217 11617759 Plate Spring 2
28 610306 Screw 8 M3IX6L
29 610412 Screw 8 M4X12L
30 11617757 Guide 1
31 11617756 Guide 1
32 11606801 Stripping Spool 1 Assy
33 11606701 Film Stool 1 Assy
34 11507101 Retainer 4 Jinch Core
35 11700109 Dry Film Unit (L) 1 Assy




